
 
 

 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 101 East 3rd Street 
Mailing Address:  215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management  (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance  (218) 336-8906 
Operations  (218) 336-8905   

Fax  (218) 336-8909 
 

Memorandum 
 
 
 
To: Bill Hanson 

         School Board Members 
  
From:  Kerry M. Leider   
 
Date: October 27, 2011 

 
Re: Bid #1128 (Work Scope #6) – Building Improvements – Homecroft School – 

Change Order #15 – RJS Construction Group, LLC 
 
Bid #1128 (WS #6) – Building Improvements at Homecroft School was approved at the Special 
School Board Meeting on April 2, 2009 with a bid of $1,050,680.00. 
 
Change Order #15 to this bid is a back charge for painting four mechanical louvers above the roof 
to the gymnasium mechanical rooms and for replacement of scrap metal washers for basketball 
frames, trimming bolts, caulking and painting resulting in a decrease of $400.00. 
 

      Recommendation: 
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 
#1128, (WS #6) at Homecroft School deducting $400.00 from the previously awarded base bid and 
change orders for a new contract total of $1,353,712.00. 

 
      Attachments 



I 

2. 
p 

Document G701/CMa™ -1992 
Change Order~. Construction Manager·Adviser Edition 

., 
THe¢ONTRI\CT,IS 9H~9gb AS FOLLOWS: 

:U~n ins~ction\)y}Obp Ive,Y'thomas Associates, Inc. on October 15, 2010, several items were noted that remain to be completed 
bYRJS Constru~ion mregard to the roof at Homecroft Elementary SchooL 

I. fainting offour (4)mechanicallouvers above roof leading into gymnasium mechanical rooms. 

inentpfs,f";ijl metal W<lShers for basketball frames, trimming oflong bolts, pmper caulking around washers, and finally, 

lQf;¥1C;paijge: ("S4QQ.QO) 

N~(~ pytlr~,' 
Ute $ __--=1:z.::.,0;:;,:50'-",6""'8.=;,:0...;;,;00'­

$ __---::-:"3."..03-."4,..,.3.,,..2..,,..00::­
tb.~ConttaclSIlifi Ol'dehvas $ __--=1=,3.:;..54"",1;..;;1.;;:,:2...;;,..00'­
~e (;oa~li<7 ~~~l.l.~increasea py this Change Order in the amount of $ -400.00 

---:;-:~==-=­
Tb.e newCpptrac1:S!ifl,lJn.{:l~ng this Change Order will be $ __-.:.Iz::;.,3::.:;53:...:!7..:,;12::,:..OO=-. 

T" ','" .,' ,<: ,,' 'OA 

Tli~~~~!l~1Tin,~iVifi be inC!' '~ero (0) days. 

The~e!>f§l,l~stantial Completi()l1 the date ofthis Change Order therefore is 


NQIg:This5ummary doesl1ot reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed 
MaximunlPrice)'vhir;ppave been authorized by Construction Change Directive. 

fij)~©rg0Wrg/m 

In1 OCT 2 5 2011 ~ 

1.8.0.#709 
FACILmes MGMT 

AlA Document G701/CM.TM -18112. Cop~tC 1992 by The American Institute of ArchitedS. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA" Document Is 
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution 01' this AlA' Document. or any portIon of It. may 
result In severe civil and Criminal penalties. and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA 
software at 09:36:16 on 10120/2010 under Older No.3798725644_1 which expires on 0512312011, and Is no1 for resale. 
User NoteI: (1819047218) 

, 'PRPJECT (Na"",e.and ii!Jre~~): 
¥<imecroft.~leq@taJji~061 
41.84 Ho~d (lrleseltRI)8(l 

'J>qluth, ~~5~93 . 

[PPO ..... OR (Natne iirutad4ress):}Us '<m" . 
5300 tillSOn Aveht'le 
SU~9t;~ 54~.M 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: Bid 
Category 6- 015 
INITIATION DATE: October 20,2010 

PROJECT NUMBERS: 8240 I 0055 
CONTRACT DATE: April 2, 2009 
CONTRACT FOR: Building 
Improvements 

OWNER: I:8J 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: I:8J 

ARCHITECT: I:8J 
CONTRACTOR: I:8J 

FIELD: 0 
OTHER: 0 

1 

http:G701/CM.TM
http:7..:,;12::,:..OO


 
 

 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 101 East 3rd Street 
Mailing Address:  215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management  (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance  (218) 336-8906 
Operations  (218) 336-8905   

Fax  (218) 336-8909 
 

Memorandum 
 
 
 
To: Bill Hanson 

         School Board Members 
  
From:  Kerry M. Leider   
 
Date: October 28, 2011 

 
Re: Bid #1128 (Work Scope #6) – Building Improvements – Homecroft School – 

Change Order #16 – RJS Construction Group, LLC 
 
Bid #1128 (WS #6) – Building Improvements at Homecroft School was approved at the Special 
School Board Meeting on April 2, 2009 with a bid of $1,050,680.00. 
 
Change Order #16 to this bid is for extra casework, flooring and tile extras, floor grinding, tile work 
and additional T & M work resulting in an increase of $11,163.00. 
 

      Recommendation: 
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 
#1128, (WS #6) at Homecroft School adding $11,163.00 from the previously awarded base bid and 
change orders for a new contract total of $1,364,875.00. 

 
      Attachments 



AlA Document G701/CMa'" 
Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition 

PROJECT (Name and arJ(/ress): 
Homecroft EleIBentary School 
4784 Howard nRoad 
Dl,Ilut~ MN 5 3 

TQPo,.".MerOR (Name .and(lddress):
RlS cOristtnCtion 
5300 StillSOn Avenue 
Superi(}f,WI 548$0 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: Bid 
Category 6- 016 (Final Change Order) 
INITIATION DATE: March 1, 2011 

PROJECT NUMBERS: 8240 I 0055 
CONTRACT DATE: April 2, 2009 
CONTRACT FOR: Building 
Improvements 

OWNER:~ 

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ~ 


ARCHITECT: ~ 

CONTRACTOR: ~ 


FIELD: D 

OTHER:D 


THE·.CONTRACTIS CHANGEp AS FOLLOWS: 

Item No, 1· COR 1/32 .~ Extra£asework I edge banding, etc. 
Total Amount lteijiNo, 1 : $1,061.00 

Item No.1· COR#35 • Flooring and tile extras in new addition 
T9tal Amount Item No.1: $2,700.00 

item No, 1 • COR #37 • Floor grinding in new to old building. 
Tot~AmOUht Item No.1: $2,877.00 

Item No.1;, COR #39 - Tile Work in front ofelevator. 
Total Amount Item No.1 - $541.00 

Item No.1, 2, 3l,\lld 4" C;OR #40 - l' & M work orders. 
. Total Amount It<;m No.1, 2, 3, and 4 - $3,984.00 

Total Amount ofChange Qrder: $11,163.00 

The ori~al.COritract Sum was 
Netchangeby preViQusly authorized Change Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The COl1tract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 
The new C;O!ltract Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contract Time will be il).geased by Zero (0) days. 

The date of SllbstantialCompletion as of the date oftbis Change Order therefore is 


$ 1,050,680.00 
$ __--:;-:::3-::o3:-':,o:.::-32=".~00:__ 
$ 1,353,712.00 
$ __--:;--;:-::-11;'-;,1;-::6-:-3.""'00,­
$ ___1:..!.,3::..:64:..=,8~75::..:..0::..:0=--

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed 
Maximum :t>ric~ which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive. 

AlA Document G701/CMa'" -1912. Copyright C> 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA'" Document Is 
protected by U.S. COPyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA" Document, or any portion of It. may 
result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document wes produced by AlA 
software at 08:59:23 on 0311712011 under Order No.3798725644_1 which expires on 0512312011, and la no! for resale. 
UaerNotes: (1146763064) 

1 

http:1,353,712.00
http:1,050,680.00
http:11,163.00
http:3,984.00
http:2,877.00
http:2,700.00
http:1,061.00

	1128-6_SB_memo_CO__15_-RJS_Construction-Homecroft_10-27-11
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: October 27, 2011
	Re: Bid #1128 (Work Scope #6) – Building Improvements – Homecroft School – Change Order #15 – RJS Construction Group, LLC
	Bid #1128 (WS #6) – Building Improvements at Homecroft School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on April 2, 2009 with a bid of $1,050,680.00.

	1128-6_-_CO__15-RJS_Construction_-_Homecroft
	1128-6_SB_memo_CO__16_-RJS_Construction-Homecroft_10-28-11
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: October 28, 2011
	Re: Bid #1128 (Work Scope #6) – Building Improvements – Homecroft School – Change Order #16 – RJS Construction Group, LLC
	Bid #1128 (WS #6) – Building Improvements at Homecroft School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on April 2, 2009 with a bid of $1,050,680.00.

	1128-6_-_CO__16-RJS_Construction_-_Homecroft

